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President: Oh Young (Charles) Hyun President

Team Leader: Sungpil Park Sr. Manager, Administration parksp777@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Gwanggi Kim Manager, HZP Acct/Fin gwanggik@lgensol.com

Team Members: Sungmin Lee Accountant II sungminl@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Byeongbu An Sr. Manager, EH&S abb426@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Pedro Nieves Manager, Health & Safety pnieves@lgensol.com

Team Members: Hazen Campbell Specialist I, Health & Safety campbellh@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Roger Traboulay Sr. Manager, Energy Engineering rtraboulay@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Barry Robinson Manager, HZP Facilities bjrobinson@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Michael Benjamin Sr. Manager, HR mbenjamin@lgensol.com

Advisor: Dongsul Lee Advisor, HR dongsul@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Hansuk Park Manager, HR Service hansukpark@lgensol.com

Team Members: Katie O'Donnell Specialist II, HR kcurtenius@lgensol.com

Donna Kooiker Specialist II, HR dkooiker@lgensol.com

Trisha Thompson Specialist II, HR tthompson@lgensol.com

Lauren Lewis Specialist II, Payroll laurenlewis@lgensol.com

Daniel Ballinas Cruz Coordinator, HR dcruz@lgensol.com

Carmen Thompson Coordinator, HR thompsonc@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Minsoo Park Manager, C&B parkminsoo@lgensol.com

Team Members: Jessica Dyer Specialist II, C&B jdyer@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Brooke Rivard Manager, HRBP brivard@lgensol.com

Team Members: Veronica Hering Specialist I, HR vhering@lgensol.com

Cody Campbell Sr. HR Business Partner codycampbell@lgensol.com

Nicole Frantangelo HR Business Partner II frantangelon@lgensol.com

Alec Bressler HR Business Partner I abressler@lgensol.com

Gerrit Armbruster HR Business Partner I garmbruster@lgensol.com

Part Leader: N/A N/A N/A

Team Members: Adonikam Crumbsy Sr. Specialist, Learning & Developmentdcrumbsy@lgensol.com

Hazel Foster Specialist II, Learning & Developmenthfoster@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Theresa Caylor Manager, Talent Acquisition tcaylor@lgensol.com

Team Members: Terry Ferrier Sr. Specialist, Recruiting tferrier@lgensol.com

Osbelia Tapia Sr. Specialist, Recruiting otapia@lgensol.com

HR Team - L&D Part

HR Team - Talent Acquisition Part

LGESMI

Admin Team

Administration Team - HZP Acct/Fin Part

EH&S Team

EH&S Team - HZP Health & Safety

Energy Engineering Team

Energy Engineering Team - HZP Facilities Part

HR Team

HR Team - C&B Part

HR Team - HRBP Part

HR Team - HR Service Part
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John Gauck Sr. Specialist, Recruiting jgauck@lgensol.com

Gabriela Salas Specialist I, Recruiting gsalas@lgensol.com

Tommy Duong Coordinator, Recruiting duongt@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Hans Tait Sr. Manager, Materials htait@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Chanyoung Kang Manager, HZP Logistics roger.kang@lgensol.com

Supervisors: Dandre Bland Hannah Sr. Supervisor, Outbound Shipping deandreb@lgensol.com

Cedric Powell Sr. Supervisor, Outbound Shipping cedricp@lgensol.com

Shontez Riley Sr. Supervisor, Outbound Shipping shontezr@lgensol.com

Team Members: Seungyoung Hwang Analyst I, Inventory seungy@lgensol.com

Part Leader: James Cronin Manager, HZP Materials jcronin@lgensol.com

Supervisors: Johnny Hall Sr. Supervisor, Receiving jhall@lgensol.com

Corey Riches Sr. Supervisor, Receiving criches@lgensol.com

Haywood Taylor Sr. Supervisor, Receiving taylorh@lgensol.com

Team Members: Floyd Cole Analyst II, Inventory fcole@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Myunghoon Moon Sr. Manager, Purchasing mmoon@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Jongjin Park Manager, GP jongjin.park@lgensol.com

Team Members: Jin Lee Analyst I, Purchasing jinlee01@lgensol.com

Part Leader: N/A N/A N/A

Team Members: Mokohn Song Planner I, Supply & Demand songm@lgensol.com

Daeun Hwang Planner I, Supply & Demand daeunh@lgensol.com

Youngbog Kim Planner II, Supply and Demand kyb0716@lgensol.com

DO KYUNG KIM Sr. Analyst, Purchasing kimdk1@lgensol.com

Leah White Coordinator, Accounts Payable leahwhite@lgensol.com

Juyeon Sung Planner I, Supply & Demand juyeons@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Byung Lee Sr. Manager, Marketing ericlee@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Dokyun Kim Manager, AS Operations HP dokyun.kim@lgensol.com

Team Members: Hyeongnam Kim Specialist II, Marketing hyeongnamkim@lgensol.com

Cassie Choi Coordinator, Sales Account cassiechoi@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Kwan Keum Manager, Marketing kwankeum@lgensol.com

Team Members: Jihyun Park Specialist I, Marketing jihyun.park@lgensol.com

Dongkwan Kang Sr. Program Manager franciskang@lgensol.com

Kirk Pfannes Sr. Engineer, Development kirk.pfannes@lgensol.com
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Director: Jason Kwon Director, Pack jkwon@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Todd Kruszewski Pack Production (HZP) Team Leadertkruszewski@lgensol.com

Sales & Marketing Team

Sales & Marketing Team - AS Operations Part

Sales & Marketing Team - Troy Part

Pack Department

HZP Pack Production Team

HZP Pack Production Team - Production Part

Materials Management Team

Materials Management Team - HZP Materials Part

Purchasing Team

Purchasing Team - HZP GP Part

Materials Management Team - HZP Logistics Part

Purchasing Team - HZP Raw Materials Part
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Part Leader: Johnny Al Achkar Manager, Production jalachkar@lgensol.com

Supervisors: Jorge Franqui Sr. Supervisor, Production jfranqui@lgensol.com

Raed Dallo Supervisor II, Production raed.dallo@lgensol.com

Markiesha Shepard Supervisor II, Production mshepard@lgensol.com

Saif Hindi Supervisor II, Production saif.hindi@lgensol.com

Abdur Rob Supervisor II, Production abdur.rob@lgensol.com

Thomas Ellsworth Supervisor II, Production tellsworth@lgensol.com

Robert Veljanovski Coordinator, Rework rveljanovski@lgensol.com

Part Leader: N/A N/A N/A

Team Members: Pranit Senthilkumar Engineer I, Production senthilkumar@lgensol.com

Jihun Kang Engineer I, Production jkang1@lgensol.com

Adam Coffey Analyst II, Inventory coffeya@lgensol.com

Susan Frattarelli Engineer II, Production sfrattarelli@lgensol.com

Aniruddha Shirsath Engineer II, Production ashirsath@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Jacob Nam Sr. Manager, Pack Equipment kyoungnam@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Woo Young Suh Manager, Maintenance wooyoungsuh@lgensol.com

Team Members: LeAnn Slomka Engineer II, Equipment lslomka@lgensol.com

Katrina Lewis Coordinator, Spare Parts katrinalewis@lgensol.com

Kyeongha Min Manager, Equipment kyeongha.min@lgensol.com

Donghyun Yi Engineer II, Equipment donghyunyi@lgensol.com

Anthony Fawaz Engineer I, Equipment anthonyfawaz@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Rohit Sonavane Sr. Manager, Production rsonavane@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Woohyeok Yang Manager, Pack Technology woohyeokyang@lgensol.com

Team Members: Sai Chavan Engineer II, Process schavan@lgensol.com

Dohyun Kim Engineer II, Process dohyun.kim@lgensol.com
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Director: Sung Gil Kim Director, Quality island@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Sanghoon Yoo Sr. Manager, Failure Analysis shyoo@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Jaewoo Park Manager, Failure Analysis Pack jaewoo.park@lgensol.com

Team Members: Kyle Veenhuis Engineer II, Quality veenhuisk@lgensol.com

Nikhil Khare Engineer I, Quality nkhare@lgensol.com

Jason Yi Engineer I, Quality jasony@lgensol.com

JinHyung Woo Engineer II, Quality wjinhyung@lgensol.com

Hongjin Kim Engineer I, Quality khongjin@lgensol.com

Jinkuk Choi Sr. Engineer, Quality jinkukc@lgensol.com

Seungki Kong Sr. Engineer, Quality skong@lgensol.com

Benjamin Elsmore Engineer I, Quality belsmore@lgensol.com

Gwon Koh Engineer II, Warranty gwon.koh@lgensol.com

HZP Pack Production Team - Engineering Part

Pack Equipment Team

Pack Equipment Team - HZP Pack Equipment Part

Pack Technology Team

Pack Technology Team - HZP Pack Technology Part

Quality Department

Pack QA Team (HZP Only)

Failure Analysis Team (HZP Only)

Failure Analysis Team - Pack Part
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Team Leader: Gijeong Jang Sr. Manager, Quality gijeongjang@lgensol.com

Part Leader: Sungyoon Shim Manager, HZP Pack QA sshim@lgensol.com

Supervisor: Jermaine Wilkie Sr. Supervisor, Quality jwilkie@lgensol.com

Team Members: Duckyeol Bae Engineer I, Quality duckyeolb@lgensol.com

Tasnim TABASSUM Engineer I, Quality ttabassum@lgensol.com

Moon Ho Kim Engineer II, Quality moonho.kim@lgensol.com

Juhyeong Kim Engineer I, Quality juhyeongkim@lgensol.com

Abhishek Baer Sr. Engineer, Quality abaer@lgensol.com

Team Leader: Jongwon Lee Sr. Manager, Quality kurtislee@lgensol.com

Part Leader: N/A N/A N/A

Team Members: Junbeom Park Engineer I, Quality junbeomp@lgensol.com

Pack QA Team - HZP Part

SQA Team (HZP Only)

SQA Team - HZP Part


